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STANDARD CONDITIONS OF SALE

1. The term "Auctioneers", wherever used below, means LUNDS AUCTIONEERS & APPRAISERS LTD. its employees, officers and agents.

2. The Auctioneers reserve the right to reject any bid. The highest bidder acknowledged by the Auctioneers will be the buyer. In the event of doubt on the part
of the Auctioneers as to the validity of any bid, the Auctioneers will have the final discretion either to determine the successful bidder or to reoffer and resell
the article in dispute. If any dispute arises after the sale, the Auctioneer's sale record is conclusive.

3. Each and every lot will be on public exhibition one or more days prior to its sale and is sold with all faults and defects and with all errors of description and
without guarantee of any kind by the Vendors or the Auctioneers, and the Buyer shall accept it "as is" and without re-course. There is no adjustment or rebate
for any item after it has left the Salesrooms. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing all paintings and fine art however catalogued or publicized are sold
without warranty or representations of any kind including value, authenticity or attribution.

4. Electrical or other items specifically described to be in working condition should be tested by the buyer before the goods leave the Sales-room.

5. Immediately  a lot is sold  the Buyer,  if required,  shall  give his  name and  address  and  shall  forthwith  pay the whole  of the purchase  price.  In default  of
payment the lot may forthwith be put up again and resold. Every lot is to be paid for and taken away by the Buyer before the close of the first business day
following the sales session in which the lot was sold. No lot may be removed from the Salesrooms before it has been paid for. Lots may not be removed while
the sale is in progress except at the discretion of the Auctioneers.

6. If the Buyer fails to pay for and remove any lot in accordance with Condition 5 above, the Auctioneers in their sole discretion may take necessary action to
enforce the sale and to collect expenses and storage charges incurred or charged by them or may at public or private sale without further notice resell the lot
for the account  of the Buyer,  any deficiency  arising  from  such  resale  including  commission,  expenses  and storage  charges  to be a charge  against  and
collected from the Buyer. Storage charges commence 24 hours from the date of the sale and interest on overdue accounts is charged at the rate of 2% per
month (24% per annum) dating from the day of the sale.

7. The Auctioneers shall  not be liable for any default by the Vendor or the Buyer nor be liable in any other way. For all  purposes the Auc-tioneers shall  be
deemed to act as Agent only for a disclosed Principal. The Auctioneers reserve the right to sell as Principal.

8. As a convenience to those unable to attend the sale, the Auctioneers will accept written bids without charge, subject to the Standard Con-ditions of Sale
and without responsibility for errors. Telephone or telegraph bids are accepted at the sender's risk and should be confirmed in writing forthwith.

9. The records kept by the Auctioneers shall in all cases be accepted as final in any question as to the prices for which lots are sold or any question as to the
Buyer of the lot.

10. The Auctioneers  have the right  to open the bidding,  to refuse any bid,  to bid  on behalf  of the Vendor  without  announcement,  to withdraw lots  without
previous notice, and to divide any lot or combine any two or more lots, at their sole discretion. A lot may be subject to a reserve imposed by the Vendor.

11. The Auctioneers  will  exercise  all due caution  in caring  for consignments  and auction  lots  but are not responsible  if such  be lost,  stolen,  damaged  or
destroyed. Consignments are accepted, stored, displayed and put up for sale at the sole responsibility of the Vendor. Title passes to the Buyer immediately on
conclusion of the bidding for each lot and thereafter the Buyer is responsible for the lot whether or not it remains on the premises of the Auctioneers. If the
consignment or lot be valuable, Vendors and Buyers should so inform their respective insurance companies.

12. Special conditions of sale may be set for any specific auction of for individual lot or lots either by announcement at the time of sale, by publication in a
catalogue or by posting with these Standard Conditions of Sale at the Auction.

13. The public is cordially invited to attend exhibitions, pre-auction viewings and sales, but the Auctioneers retain in their sole discretion the right to refuse
admittance to any individual.



Thank you for attending this auction.
If you wish to consign - please call us at 250 386 3308
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$200 - $300

Louis XV Mahogany Needlepoint Foot Stool, 42"L.

2 

5 Georgian Mahogany Fold Over Tea Table, Top
Bowed, 35"W.

$100 - $150

Two Needlepoint Foot Stools, 15"W & 12"
Diameter.

6 19th C. Mahogany Fern Stand, 18 7/8" H.
$60 - $100

$60 - $100

7 19th C. Inlaid Mahogany Jardiniere with Brass
Liner, 17 3/4"H.

$80 - $120

$80 - $120

8 Drypoint Etching After Rembrandt, 8 1/4 x 5",
"Woman with the Arrow".

$100 - $150

3 Inlaid Mahogany Shield - Shaped Dresser Mirror,
24 3/8"h.

Lot # 9
9 Drawing of Watercolour Attributed to Cipriani, 7 1/2

x 11", "Untitled Figure Studies".
$1,500 - $2,000

$60 - $100

10 Unsigned Oil on Board, 8 x 9 1/2" "Resting
Traveler with Dog".

$100 - $150

1 

11 Needlepoint Sampler: Louisa Wilcox Aged 9
Years, 16 5/8" x 13".

$100 - $150

4 Pair of 19th Century Crystal Lustres Converted to
Electricity, 14 1/4"H.

$150 - $300

14 Vintage Round Mahogany Low Table, 24"H.
$80 - $100

12 

15 Wool & Cotton Persian Carpet, Approx 6'3" x 4'2".
$200 - $300

Vintage Frosted Glass Pendant Light Fixture.

Lot # 13

Lot # 16
16 Japanese Noh Mask, Female, Gilt Composition,

12" x 8 1/8" x 5 3/8"
$250 - $400

13 

17 Needlepoint Sampler: Elizabeth Searston Aged 15
Years 1871, 11 3/4" x 12".

$100 - $150

Italian Marble Bust of a Young Woman 20th C.,
unsigned, 23 1/4" x 15" x 8 1/4".

$400 - $600
$80 - $120

249 1950's Anita Bari New York 3pc Gold Lame
Outfit, Small (7/9).

251 Fanus French Art Deco Glass Vase, signed, 14
1/2"H.

$150 - $250

$250 - $400

252 Ornate Cast Brass Rams Leg Occasional Table,
28 3/4" x 15" x 15".

$150 - $250

Lot # 249

253 Wool & Cotton Prayer Mat, Approx. 4'7" x 2'9"
(bleeding noted).

$100 - $150

250 Staved Oak Barrel (22 3/4"H) & Copper Fleur-de-
lis Bed Warmer, 26"L



$50 - $100

240 2 Silver Plate & Quilted Glass Items Bridal
Basket (11 1/4"W) & Cream & Sugar.

$80 - $120

238 

Lot # 241
241 Mixed Media on Paper signed (Carl Joseph)

Shinkaruk, 38 1/4 x 25", "Smoke 'em if you got
'em"

$3,500 - $4,500

2 Swiss Pewter Items: Dish (10 1/2" Diam.) &
Pitcher (9 3/4"H).

239 

242 Oval Oak Parlour Table with Reeded Legs, 25
3/4"H.

$80 - $100

Double Door Bureau Cabinet, 42 3/4" H (as
found).

$100 - $200

$80 - $120

243 Late 19th Century Turkish Kaiseri Silk Carpet,
Approximately 5'10" x 4'2".

245 Victorian Carved Mahogany Slipper Chair, 26
1/2"H.

$50 - $100

$1,000 - $1,500

246 Windsor Chair by "Bucks County Collection by
Stephen Von Hohen".

$80 - $120

Lot # 243

247 Oil & Lucite on Canvas on Panel signed Don
Harvey 1982, 50 1/4 x 48 1/8", "Interior
Diamond".

$150 - $250

244 7 Judicial Subject Prints: Spy & French.

19 Needlepoint Sampler: Ellen Roper, Aged 9 Years
1846, 11 1/8" x 12". -

$100 - $150

$100 - $200

Lot # 20
20 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain "Antiques" Vase,

17 3/4"H (long vertical crack noted).
$300 - $500

18 Etching after Rembrandt, 5 1/8 x 2 7/8",
"Rembrandt While Etching".

Lot # 22
22 Louis XVI Style Mounted Bombe Chest of Drawers

with Marble Top, 36 x 52 x 20 3/4".
$400 - $600

21 Pair of "Formia Murano" Glass Birds of Paradise,
24 1/2"H.

23 Oil on Canvas signed Seville, 23 1/2 x 35 1/2",
"L'Escargot Paris".

$120 - $180

$600 - $1,000

24 Watercolour signed M. Wimmer, 10 1/8 x 13 1/4",
"Nurnberg".

$100 - $200

Lot # 21



$100 - $150

25 

28 Hand Decorated Porcelain Mug, Script "D" to
Base, 4 3/8"H (foot trim disruption noted).

$100 - $150

Watercolour signed Alfred MacDonald, 9 3/8 x 13
3/8", "Low Tide, Rye" (restoration noted).

Lot # 26

29 Rudolstadt Germany Porcelain Pitcher 5 1/2"H.
$50 - $60

26 

30 Oil on Board signed J. (Jean) Brown, 7 5/8 x 6
3/4", "A Country Hillside" OSA & AAM Verso
1912/13.

$150 - $300

Lalique France Frosted Glass "Deux Danseuses"
Figurine.

31 Oil on Canvas signed (Jan) Kreutz, 19 3/4 x 23
3/4", Untitled Cathedral

$150 - $300

$400 - $600

32 Russian Oil on Board, 27 1/2" x 20 1/2", "Virgin &
Child" (scuff upper right noted).

$100 - $200

$100 - $150

33 Oil on Canvas Signed P. Sleenvo 1960, 12 3/4" x
16 3/4", "Untitled- Scandinavian Church".

$60 - $100

27 Watercolour Attributed to George Barret II, 5 x 6
5/8", "Punting Amongst Ruins".

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

36 Russian Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 14 1/4"
x 18 1/2", "Picnic with Dog".

$100 - $200

34 

37 Oil on Canvas signed Thomas G. Hill 76', 15 1/2 x
19 1/2", "Chinese Bowl with Flowers".

$50 - $150

Pair of Brass Andirons (23 7/8"H) & A Brass Coal
Scuttle, 12"H.

Lot # 35

Lot # 38
38 Pair of Ornate Gilt Metal Candelabra Atop Marble

Bases.
$300 - $400

35 Oil on Canvas signed James English, 17 1/2 x 21
1/2", "Still Life with Candle, Grapes & Apples".

$800 - $1,200

$120 - $180

228 Greek Bronze & Penteli Marble Figure of
Achilles, 12 7/8"H.

$150 - $200

226 

Lot # 229
229 Chinese Pale Green Hardstone Brush Pot with

Stand, 4 3/8"H.
$400 - $600

Pair of Pottery Vases & Goblet Monogrammed
Jose Guerrero Santos, 11 & 7 1/8"H.

Lot # 227

230 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Lobed Bowl,
Tongzhi Mark, 2 x 5" Diameter.

$100 - $200

227 Yamaha Grantouch Model GT1 Piano, Serial #
006626.

$100 - $200

233 Jefferies & Co. Silver Plated Bowl, 2 3/4" x 7"
Diameter.

$50 - $70

231 

234 Limited Edition Print signed Keith Hiscock, 12 7/8
x 24", "Beach House" , #175/450.

$100 - $200

19th Century Chinese Bamboo Brush Pot, 5 1/2"
- splits noted.

Lot # 232

Lot # 235
235 Limited Edition Print signed Keith Hiscock, 12 x

22 3/4", "Solitude", #112/350.
$150 - $300

232 

236 Pair of Brass Candlesticks, 12 3/8" H.
$100 - $150

Chinese Reverse Painted Glass Erotic Snuff
Bottle, 3 1/2"H.

237 Bronze Duck Figure, 7 1/2"L.
$60 - $100

$150 - $300



4 Piece Hallmarked Silver Dresser Items
(Approx. 590 Grams) & Unmarked Baby Rattle.

$100 - $150

210 

213 4 Portrait Miniatures, 3 5/8" x 3", Watercolour on
Paper, "Unknown Sitters".

$100 - $150

4 Sterling Silver Items: Pair Salts, Lobed Dish,
Sugar Nips, 5 3/4"L, 157 Grams.

Lot # 211

214 Tole Tray signed Indistinctly, 17 7/8"W.
$50 - $60

211 

215 Indian Throw Approximately 43" x 43"
$60 - $100

Paragon Bone China "Orchid" A1541 Teacup &
Saucer.

216 Lot of Copeland Spodes Tower China, 16 Pieces.
$60 - $100

$200 - $300

Lot # 217
217 Victorian Walnut Loo Table.

$200 - $400

$80 - $120

212 

$80 - $120

221 3 Brass Items: Betel Nut Box / Stamp Box /
Vase, 3/4" - 4 3/4"H.

$50 - $60

219 

222 19th Century Brass Footman, 5 5/8" x 11 1/4" x 8
1/2".

$60 - $100

Stone Sculpture Monogrammed IH (Ian Hooley),
10"H, Untitled Form.

Lot # 220

223 Secessionist Influence Jardiniere, Molded,
"Venice", 6 1/8".

$50 - $60

220 

224 Late 19th / Early 20th Century Banded
Mahogany Bachelor's Chest.

$150 - $250

Pencil & Watercolour signed George Yakulov, 9
1/2 x 7", "Costume Design for Sergei Daighilev's
Bal

225 Handknotted Persian Carpet, Approximately
4'11" x 2'10", (as found).

$80 - $120

$500 - $750

$100 - $150

41 Pair of Oil on Board signed Edwin Harris, 6 1/2" x
9 1/2", "Sussex Scenes".

$80 - $120

39 

Lot # 42
42 Oil on Canvas Attributed to Allan Ramsay, 30 3/8"

x 25", "Bust Portrait of a Girl".
$200 - $400

German WMF (signed on base) Rococco
Repousse Silver Plate Crystal & Brass Punch
Bowl, 16 x 14

40 

Lot # 43
43 Oil on Canvas signed F.W. Hulme, 20" x 30",

"River Homestead".
$250 - $500

Carved Walnut Barley Twist Double Pedestal
Desk, 50"W.

$200 - $300

46 Banded Rosewood Davenport Desk, 32 x 21 1/4 x
21".

$400 - $600

44 

Lot # 47
47 Egyptian Silk Hieroglyphic Mat Approximately 4'2"

x 2'3".
$250 - $350

19th C. Capodimante Porcelain Jardiniere with
Ram Handles, 4 7/8" x 10 3/8" x 6 7/8".

45 

48 Russian Samovar, 19 1/2"H.
$100 - $150

Doulton Ewer Mounted as a Lamp, TH 27"H
(glaze bubble noted).

49 Four 19th C. Paint Decorated Country Dining
Chairs, 33 1/4"h.

$100 - $200

$60 - $100

50 Handknotted Persian Carpet, Approximately 5'5" x
3'3".

$120 - $180

$150 - $200

Lot # 46



Lot # 54
54 Canadianna Slope Top Desk, 42"H.

$150 - $300

Pair of 19th Century Brass & Crystal Candelabra,
21"H.

52 

55 Copper & Wrought Iron Swing Handle Part, 9"H.
$60 - $100

19th C. Pottery Pitcher with Dot Design, 8 1/4"H.

56 Dyptych Prints signed Pat Martin Bates, 3 3/4 x 4"
Each, u/p & a/p.

$80 - $120

$50 - $60

57 Signed Flemming Jorgensen 1984, 22 x 15 3/4",
#1/50.

$80 - $120

$200 - $300

58 Watercolour signed L.(Louis) Beviere , 9 3/8 x 11
1/2", "French Coastal Scene".

$60 - $100

53 Copper "Half" Gallon Measure, 9"H.

59 19th C. Inlaid Mahogany 3 Drawer Bureau, 35
3/4"H x 22 1/4"W.

$100 - $150

$50 - $60

60 Baroque Oak Hall Chair, 50 1/4"H.
$120 - $180

51 

$120 - $180

Lot # 63
63 Antique Mahogany Convex Glass Showcase, 8" x

59 1/2" x 12".
$200 - $300

61 

64 Mahogany 3 Bottle Tantalus with Key & Labels, 1
Bottle Replaced, 15"W.

$60 - $100

Handknotted Persian Carpet, Approximately 5'4" x
3'7".

Lot # 62

65 Stone Sculpture Attributed to Ian Hooley, 14"H,
Untitled Vertical Form

$80 - $120

62 

66 Collection of Brass Wares: 2 Pair of Candlesticks /
Egyptian Chambersticks / Horse Bras

$60 - $100

Antique Perepedil Caucasian Carpet,
Approximately 6'2" x 4'3".

$2,000 - $4,000

$250 - $500

192 Commerative Cup "The Heather Club Callants
Cup 22nd June 1911", 4 1/8" H.

$50 - $100

Lot # 189

193 Chinese Hardstone Mythological Beast, 7 1/4"L.
$60 - $80

190 

194 1923 9 Carat Gold Mounted Duke of Sussex
Masonic Gilt Metal Medallion, 4 1/4"H, 37.36
Grams, with

$160 - $200

Collection of Bokhara Wool Mats, 3 pieces,
Largest 4'6" x 1'.

195 1917 15 Carat Gold Mounted Duke of Sussex
Masonic Gilt Metal Medallion, 3 3/8"H, 37.29
Grams.

$160 - $200

$60 - $100

196 2 Enameled Silver Royal Masonic Institute for
Girls Medals: 1923 & 1919, 3 1/8 & 1 7/8"H.

$80 - $100

189 Collection of Engravings: Cooks Voyages,
Approximately 8 3/8 x 12 1/4".

197 4 Silver Masonic Medals: 2 Enameled
1917/1926, 3-4 1/4"H, 96.61 Grams.

$120 - $150

191 2 French Porcelain & Faience Boxes, 1 5/8" - 2
1/2"L.

198 London Perfect Ashlar Lodge Gilt Metal Neck
Jewel: W. Bro. Sagreen / 1927, 2 1/2"H, 47.97
Grams

$80 - $100

$100 - $150

202 Collection of Chinese Jade and Hardstone
Animals and Buddha.

$100 - $200

2 Enameled Silver Royal Benevolent Institute
Medals: 1917 & 1922.

200 

203 Cut Steel Bead Parisian Evening Bag, 6 3/4"
(Good Condition).

$80 - $120

4 Silver Masonic & First War Medals & 2 Plated,
3-4 1/4"H, 130 Grams.

204 Victorian Green Glass Dump Weight
Paperweight, 4 1/8"H.

$60 - $100

$120 - $150

205 Treen Whistle, 4 3/4"L.
$50 - $60

$80 - $100

206 Irish Bog Oak Truncheon, 13 3/4"L.
$60 - $100

Lot # 201

207 Collection of 19th Century English Ceramics.
$100 - $150

201 Russian Icon of St. Nicholas, 7 7/8" x 6 3/4 x 1".

208 6 Birks Sterling Teaspoons / 5 Hallmarked Coffee
Spoons & a Pair of Nips, 4" - 5 1/4", 191 Gra

$120 - $150

$500 - $600

209 Birks Sterling (marked) Silver Cream & Sugar, 5
1/2"L, 139 Grams.

$80 - $100

199 



$100 - $200

Collection of Miniature Leather Bound Books.

173 

176 Oil on Board Signed J. Colin Angus 79, 16" x 20",
"Summer Afternoon".

$50 - $100

Japanese signed Stoneware Charger Acquired
Mashiko 1966, 3 x 18 3/8" Diameter.

177 Watercolour signed B(Bernard) Eyre Walker
1947, 13 x 18 1/2", "Eskdale- the Lake District".

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

178 Mixed Media on Paper Signed Gil Williams, 15
1/4" x 19 1/4", "Sails of Silk", #5/15.

$50 - $100

$150 - $250

179 Watercolour & Graphite signed (Donald) Harvey
'86, 19 x 25", "Precipitate".

$80 - $120

174 5 Pieces of Various Spanish Pottery: Cruet Set /
Covered Bowl / 3 Bowls, 5 1/8 - 13"H.

180 Original Drawing for Film of Simple Simon signed
Indistinctly, 12 1/2 x 19 1/2".

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

181 Equestrian Interest: 8 Prints: H. Alkin / J.B. Yeats
/ J. Sturgess / W. Nicholson, 11 1/4 x 15"

$100 - $200

172 

Lot # 182
182 Oil on Canvas signed Indistinctly, 24" x 39 1/2",

"Canal Scene".
$150 - $300

175 Five Henry Alken Hunting Engravings, 11" x 15',
Toning Noted.

$100 - $200

185 Oil on Canvas signed L. Williams, 24 x 20",
"Elderly Man Reading".

$100 - $200

183 

Lot # 186
186 Oil on Canvas After Rembrandt, 26 7/8 x 20 1/4",

"Portrait of the Artist".
$250 - $400

Oil on Canvas signed H.E. Furcht, 24 x 30",
"Fishing Boats".

184 

187 Pottery Dish signed S. (Sandra) Millot '88, 20
1/4"W, "Fish Design".

$80 - $120

19th C. Oil on Canvas, 36 1/2" x 13 5/8", "Exotic
Birds & Lotus Blossoms".

188 Watercolour & Graphite signed (Donald) Harvey
'86, 24 x 31", "Penetrate".

$80 - $120

$100 - $150

68 Antarctica Book / Pat & Rose Marie Keough /
Nahanni Production 2002 signed by Queen Noor
of Jo

$1,000 - $1,500

67 Handknotted Caucasian Carpet, Approximately 12'
x 5'5" (as found / worn).

69 2 Pen & Ink Monogrammed TM 73 (Thoreau
MacDonald), 5 1/2 x 9 3/4", "Otters" &
"Seascape"-C.19

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

70 Venera Wool Blend Shawl with Mink Enhancers,
Approximately 80 x 48".

$80 - $120

Lot # 67

71 2 Antique Oak Armchairs.
$100 - $150

Lot # 68

Lot # 72

Lot # 73
73 Daum France Pate de Verre Tropical Fish, 6 1/2 x

7 1/2 x 4".
$400 - $500

72 Indian Wool Carpet Approximately 6'2" x 4'1".

74 Chinese Famille Rose Porcelain Dish, Mark
Scratched Out, 10 1/2"W.

$100 - $200

$250 - $300



75 

78 Watercolour signed Grant Fuller, 15" x 20 3/4",
"Homeward Bound".

$50 - $100

Russian Porcelain Tea Pot Warmer (9 1/8") & 3
Cups (restoration noted).

Lot # 76

79 Oil on Board signed Indistinctly, 11 1/4" x 17 1/2",
"Untitled Yarmouth Scene", 12"H.

$100 - $150

76 

80 Engraving signed J. Simms, 4 3/8 x 5 1/16,
Untitled Renaissance Dog Walkers (toning noted).

$50 - $100

Weller Vase, 7 1/4"H.

81 Oil on Board signed S. (Sydney) Berne, 4 5/8" x 5
3/8", "Autumn Roadway".

$60 - $100

$200 - $300

82 Colour Print monogrammed J.L (Jack Levine), 10
7/8 x 12 1/2", Untitled / Chinese Garden.

$80 - $160

$100 - $200

83 3 Watercolour signed A. () Hughes- Richardson,
Approximately 8" x 12".

$100 - $200

77 3 Dutch Watercolours signed J. VanStappen,
Largest 15 x 10", Town Scenes.

84 Waterford Crystal Biscuit Barrel with Original Box,
6 1/2"H.

$100 - $150

$150 - $200

85 

88 Oil on Board signed R. Gissing, 16 x 20", "Coastal
Scene".

$150 - $300

Antique Copper Pot, Handle Impressed Jaffa, 18
1/8"L.

86 

89 Collection of 46 Watercolour Paintings C.1875,
Switzerland, Mauritius, Majority 6 x 9

$200 - $400

Georgian Mahogany Corner Washstand, 44 1/2"H
(losses noted).

90 Copper Fleur de Lis Motif Fire Fender, 57 3/4"W.
$50 - $100

$80 - $100

91 Oil on Canvas signed L (Lisa) Wirth 08', 23 3/8" x
29 1/2", "White Poppies".

$175 - $225

$60 - $100

92 Oil on Canvas signed A. (Alan) Kenny 9 1/2 x 13
1/2", "Maam Cross Connemara".

$100 - $200

Lot # 87

93 Oil on Masonite signed F. Gilbert, 7 1/2 x 9 3/8",
Untitled Forest Glade.

$80 - $120

87 Handknotted Indian Bidjar Wool Carpet,
Approximately 13' x 9'10".

94 "Rapid Swiss Made" Countertop Cork Screw, 11" x
12 1/4".

$100 - $150

$1,000 - $1,500

155 Bakhtiar Runner Approximately 8'5" x 3'8".

157 Hand Knotted Turkish Carpet, Pale Yellow
Border, Approximately 5'10" x 3'5".

$100 - $200

$150 - $300

158 Japanese Porcelain "Quails" Platter, 14 7/8"
Diameter.

$50 - $70

Lot # 155

159 RS Germany Porcelain Tea & Coffee Service.
$100 - $200

Lot # 156

160 Watercolour signed AGHP (Arthur Henry Parker),
9 x 13 1/2"-C.1915.

$100 - $200

156 

161 Lot of Royal Albert "Old Country Roses" China.
$80 - $120

Hamedan Runner Approximately 9'9" x 3'3".
$150 - $300

165 Oil on Canvas signed Wagner Hans, 20" x 30",
"Amalfi Coast".

$250 - $400

Pair of Swiss / Italian Carved Walnut Portrait
Panels, 19 1/2" x 7 3/8" x 1/2" (loss noted)

163 

166 Watercolour Signed C.(Catherine) Moffat, 9 5/8 x
11 3/8", "Watching & Waiting"

$50 - $100

Dog Interest: 8 Prints: C. Aldin & E. Landseer,
Largest 10 5/8" x 16 1/2".

Lot # 167
167 Pastel on Paper signed Kathryn Mullaney NPS

'96, 20 x 15 1/4", "Rivers Passage".
$300 - $500

$100 - $200

168 Oil on Canvas (reduced) signed W. Smeall Edin -
1851, 15 1/2 x 25 1/2" , "Riverside House".

$150 - $300

$80 - $100

169 Oil Pastel, Bruce Boyd, "Midnight Sun" 1974.
$50 - $100

164 Egg Tempera on Board signed (Lorraine)
Surcouf, 23 1/2 x 32 1/2" , "Grasses".

170 American Pennsylvania Dutch Spinning Wheel,
42 3/4" x 32" x 14 1/2", C. 1830-1850.

$80 - $100

$150 - $250

171 Stoneware Dish signed (Walter) Dexter, 1 3/4 x
13 3/4".

$100 - $150

162 



142 Coloured Etching & Aquatint signed Cyril Anning,
12 5/8 x 7", "Tintern Abbey Exterior".

$50 - $60

Engraving after Sir Anthony Van Dyck, 9 1/4" x 6
1/2", "Constantin Huygens" - toning.

143 Watercolour Attributed to John Koerner, 4 1/2 x 6
1/2", "Canadian Flag"-C.1990.

$50 - $100

$100 - $200

144 Pencil Drawing Attributed to George Romney, 16
3/4 x 13 1/8", "Studies for the Flood".

$150 - $250

$100 - $150

145 Mixed Media on Paper signed Blu (Smith) '04, 3
1/2 x 9", "I Know Your Kind".

$80 - $120

140 Etching with Dry Point signed Jackson Simpson,
6 7/8 x 9", "Rising"

146 Pastel on Paper signed (Joseph) Plaskett, 24" x
17 3/4", "Portrait of unknown sitter".

$150 - $300

$60 - $100

147 Collection of 18/19th C. Items: Tea Caddy /
Ormolu Tazzas / Chinese Export Plates (damage
note

$60 - $100

138 

148 Coloured Pencil signed (Kimm) Essler "Chevy
Impalas", 26 x 18", Sooke Fine Arts Show
Honourable

$200 - $300

141 Watercolour signed Carol Maleki, 18 x 24",
"California Prickly Pear".

149 Drawing signed A. W. Verhorst, 17 x 12 1/4",
Cathedral Interior. Lot Includes Cathedral Etching

$80 - $120

$100 - $200

150 Mixed Media Print signed Jonathon Knowlton, 10
x 13", Victorian Lamp, #12/20.

$50 - $100

Brass Double Bed Stead, 54"W.

139 

$100 - $150

$150 - $300

153 8 Rowlandson Colour Engravings, 7 7/8 x 4 3/4"
& 3 5/8 x 7 1/2", "Dr. Syntax".

$100 - $200

151 

Lot # 154
154 Bakhtiar Runner Approximately 10'3" x 3'9".

$150 - $300

18th Century Continental Viola, 26 1/2"L with
Hard Case.

152 Collection of Etchings & Engravings: Cherry /
Leech / Knaus / Large / Buhot / Roome, 9 5/8" x
13

95 

Lot # 98
98 Golden Oak Double Door Bookcase with Glazed

Doors, 69 1/4" x 39 1/2" x 13".
$500 - $700

Oil on Canvas Attributed to Camille Leroy, 13 x 27
3/8", "Algeria Landscape".

96 

99 2 Pieces of Moorcroft Orchid: Vase (5"H), Box (4
3/4"H).

$150 - $200

Pair of Bisque Porcelain Figurines, 12 1/4"H.

100 3 Antique Sundries: Prickett Tool / Ebony
Implement / 18th C. Prickett Snuffer, 5-10 1/2",
NO EXP

$60 - $100

$50 - $100

101 12 Bolivian Silver Coffee Spoons, Unmarked,
129 Grams, 4 7/8"L.

$80 - $100

$150 - $300

102 Book:"The Picturesque Mount Fuji", The
Jitsugyo-no-nipponsha, Tokyo.

$60 - $100

97 Pair of Porcelain Service Plates, Possibly
Ridgway, 9"W.

103 Hallmarked 14K & Peridot Brooch with Shamrock
Decorations.

$200 - $300

$100 - $150

Cut Crystal Scent Bottle with Sterling (marked)
Silver Cap and Glass Topper.

$60 - $100

104 

107 4 Tortoiseshell Bracelets & Pair of Bone
Earrings, 2 3/8" - 2 3/4"W. NO EXPORT.

$60 - $100

Collection of Gold & Other Pins & Jewelry Items,
TW (7/16/22/23).

Lot # 105

108 935 Silver (marked) Pocket Watch, TW 50.7
Grams, 1 9/16" Diameter, Includes Stand.

$150 - $200

105 

109 Gold Tone Elgin Timepiece on Gold Tone Bar
Brooch, 1 1/8" Diameter.

$100 - $150

Unmarked Gold Tone Metal 5 Diamond Ring,
Size 8 1/4, 3 Grams (shank split) (27).

110 Waltham Gold Plated Pocket Watch, 1 3/8"
Diameter.

$50 - $100

$600 - $800

111 Silver Plated Pocket Watch signed Harrison &
Son Darlington with Orig. Box, 41.27Gms, 1 1/2"
Diam

$100 - $200

$200 - $300

106 



$300 - $500

$100 - $200

114 Cast Metal Caramel Glass Wall Sconce
$80 - $100

112 

Lot # 115
115 Pottery Dish signed Kinichi (Shigeno), 13 1/8"

diam.
$200 - $300

Antique Elgin Pocket Watch Size 18, Running
Condition.

Lot # 113

116 American Brilliant Period Cut Glass Tray, 12"
diameter.

$50 - $100

113 Pair of L.M.& C. Montereau Plaques in Cast
Brass Frames, Lacking Sconce -19 1/4" x 8 1/8".

$100 - $150

119 Birks Regency Plated Flatware in Canteen, 10
Place Settings.

$150 - $200

117 

120 Royal Worcester Evesham Covered Cannister, 8
1/2"H.

$50 - $60

19th C. Crazy Quilt, C.1875, Approx. 4'3" x 5'.

118 

Lot # 121
121 Indian Agra Carpet Approximately 6'3" x 8'10".

$300 - $500

Victoria Carlsbad Austria Porcelain Tray, 16 1/2".

Lot # 122
122 Late 19th C. Walnut Dining Table, Approximately

88 1/4" Extended.
$100 - $300

$60 - $100

123 6 Regency Mahogany Dining Chairs with Saddle
Seats.

125 Mahogany Pole Screen, 52"H.
$60 - $100

$800 - $1,000

126 Spelter Sculpture of Napolean signed Dors?, 17
3/4"H.

$100 - $200

Lot # 123

127 Collection of Gzhel Painted Pottery & Collectors
Book, Approximately 37 Pieces.

$100 - $200

Lot # 124

128 Antique Cast Iron Fireplace Surround with Parts
of Irons.

$50 - $60

124 

129 Watercolour signed W. (William) H. Borrow, 10
1/2 x 7 7/8", "Clock Tower North St. Brighton".

$80 - $120

"Berkey & Gay" Mahogany Mirror Back
Sideboard, 66 1/4"W.

$200 - $400

$60 - $100

130 

Lot # 133
133 Cranberry Glass & Brass Porch Lamp with

Iridescent Shades, Indistinctly Monogrammed,
39 1/2"H.

$200 - $400

2 Reproduction Oil on Board signed Jensen &
Horn, Larger 9 1/2 x 7 1/2" Floral Studies.

131 

Lot # 134
134 Mixed Media with Pencil signed (Antonio

Henrique) Amaral, 15 3/8 x 22 1/4", Bogota 1972.
$150 - $300

Beijing Wool Runner, Vase Design
Approximately 5'9. x 3'1".

135 Early 20th C. Brass Pendant Light Fixture, 18"
Diameter.

$120 - $180

$200 - $300

136 Etching signed J. (Jules) Bastien- LePage, 10 5/8
x 8 3/4", "Sarah Bernhardt".

$60 - $100

$100 - $150

137 19th C. Hair Art Bouquet in Convex Glass Frame,
23" x 15 1/2" x 1 1/4".

$100 - $150

132 Collection of Copper Vessels, 1 7/8" - 10 7/8"H.


